



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1101748

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #128

License Type: Food

1412 N MAIN ST , GAINESVILLE 14368

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3652372

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by lobby/kitchen door in the recharge zone. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103440

JIMMY JOHN'S 2645

License Type: Food

3205 CLARK BUTLER BLVD STE 10 , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 12/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3630352

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

- From initial inspection : Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Observed : cardboard boxes stored up against the circuit breaker boxes, by the back door. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-15: No change ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Bay

License Number: 1303797

SONIC DRIVE-IN 1237

License Type: Food

224 W 23 ST , PANAMA CITY 32405

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3623449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked in the back with empty boxes. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505817

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

License Type: Food

700 MERRITT ISLAND CAUSEWAY E , MERRITT ISLAND 32952

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3596884

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Exit sign in bathroom hallway is missing. Electrical wiring still present and exposed.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504984

PORT CANAVERAL YACHT CLUB INC

License Type: Food

910 MULLET RD , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3631323

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.No cover plate for switch next to water heater

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Broward

License Number: 1611437

CHARLEY'S PHILLY STEAKS

License Type: Food

2310 N FEDERAL HWY , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3646254

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at cook line fire extinguisher next to hand wash sink

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623277

PANNA NEW LATINO FOOD

License Type: Food

1731- 1733 MAIN ST , WESTON 33326

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3610568

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed boxes in front of rear kitchen exit door. Operator placed boxes outside and cleared exit.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Clay

License Number: 2000845

SUNRISE TO SUNSET

License Type: Food

618 N ORANGE AVE , GREEN COVE SPRINGS 32043

Insp Date: 12/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3685866

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small tabletop flat grill producing grease laden vapors to right of hood suppression system. Oil being used to cook french toast and potatoes. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334894

PRETTY HEALTHY

License Type: Food

17560 NW 27 AVE STE 123 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3686778

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 electrical cookers that use grease on the prep table in the back kitchen area with no hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337402

305 DEGREES BURGERS BAR 2, LLC

License Type: Food

3393 SHERIDAN ST , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3644781

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to restroom

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333511

LA CREPE BISTRO

License Type: Food

7340 SW 57 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3656465

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cooking with no hood system across warewash. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333840

AREPAS Y MUCHO MAS INC

License Type: Food

14431 COUNTRY WALK DR , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 12/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3660105

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit blocked by oil filter.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335458

FOUR POINTS BY SHERIDAN

License Type: Food

3570 NW 74 AVE , MIAMI 33122

Insp Date: 12/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3649441

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL 134359, FL 134358 expired on 08/09/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2312526

SHORTY'S BAR-B-QUE

License Type: Food

9200 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 62930

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3680773

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top used for cooking with no hood system; across steam table.
Repeat Violation - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-13: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-17: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334238

LA PLACITA TACO GRILL

License Type: Food

7400 SW 57 AVE UNIT 4 , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3654225

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed mini fryer on top of prep table across cook line. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-17: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 12/20/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2337491

CREMA GOURMET ESPRESSO BAR

License Type: Food

8915 SW 72 PL , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3651523

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed in kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614505

SWEET SOUTHERN SKILLET

License Type: Food

6661 BOWDEN RD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3686303

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flattop griddle & small fryer being used to prepare food with no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616120

CANITINA MAJANO

License Type: Food

1352 N MAIN ST , JACKSONVILLE 32206

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3686786

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Employee cooking chorizo for tacos on flat top grill. No hood suppression system in place.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Duval

License Number: 2615948

ALBATROSS

License Type: Food

113 EAST BAY ST , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 12/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3592027

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2600573

SAN JOSE CO CLUB D R

License Type: Food

7529 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 73524

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3649004

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Awaiting certification. Per website. boiler inspection satisfactory 10/23/25"OK TO ISSUE CERTIFICATE"
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 12/20/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Flagler

License Number: 2800900

SCOOPS AND SUBS

License Type: Food

223 ST JOE PLAZA , PALM COAST 32164

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3660914

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Board still in back door. Person in charge moved board. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3500270

RESTAURANT EL MESQUITE

License Type: Food

825 SR 66 , ZOLFO SPRINGS 33890

Insp Date: 12/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3591945

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed a table blocking the exit door in the dining room. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4550366

VIVA MEXICO TAQUERIA CO

License Type: Food

1210 BROAD ST VIN 4341, GROVELAND 34736

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1323529

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5101915

EL WARIKE RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4226B 26 ST W , BRADENTON 34205

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3614170

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed their back fire exit door locked. Operator unlocked it.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5200620

PIZZA HUT

License Type: Food

10738 SE US HWY 441 , BELLEVIEW 34420

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3608099

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Wires hanging from ceiling at back door. Wires hanging from wall at entrance to back room.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5501235

HUEY MAGOO'S

License Type: Food

76020 WILLIAM BURGESS BLVD UNIT 1 , YULEE 32097

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3686315

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher gauge located near back door is in the red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811961

STP PALACE

License Type: Food

4892 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 12/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3657008

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-side rear door next to restrooms

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810526

WELLBORN HOTEL

License Type: Food

211 N LUCERNE CIRCLE EAST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3594905

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.In bakery kitchen. Operator immediately removed ****Corrected On-Site****
- From follow-up inspection 2025-10-15: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-16: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6011000

CHEESECAKE FACTORY (THE)

License Type: Food

5530 GLADES RD , BOCA RATON 33431

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3627107

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6114027

LA MANSION MEXICAN GRILL AND CANTINA LLC

License Type: Food

9740 LITTLE RD , NEW PORT RICHEY 34654

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3637660

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door in kitchen blocked by chair, trash can, mop bucket.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6208438

BENEDICTS

License Type: Food

768 N BELCHER RD , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3629577

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone by restrooms .
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218152

KOGI GRILL

License Type: Food

7500 49 ST N , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3645661

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Meat processing machine in front of back door employee moved

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Sarasota

License Number: **PIZZA HOUSE AND COMPANY**
License Type: Food 8317 LOCKWOOD RIDGE RD , SARASOTA 34243

Insp Date: 12/17/2025 Inspection Number: 3588389 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed a fully operating wood fired pizza oven without ventilation or a hood system. Manatee county fire has issued a violation and installation request from owner. Owner has stated she does not have the money to complete install. **Warning**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804705 **GREEN APPLE CATERING**
License Type: Food 365 SARASOTA CENTER BLVD UNIT 4 , SARASOTA 34240

Insp Date: 12/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1133676 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
46-01-4	Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the back marked fire exit door blocked.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805536

RISE PIES HANDCRAFTED PIZZA

License Type: Food

140 UNIVERSITY TOWN CENTER DR SUITE 150, SARASOTA 34243

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3647740

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806090

PETE'S SWEET TREATS

License Type: Food

6616 SUPERIOR AVE , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3604906

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked rear exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6806153

BULGOGI HOUSE KOREAN BBQ

License Type: Food

1472 MAIN ST , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Date: 12/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3653760

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Several case of food stored on the floor in front of the back exit. Employee place the cases of food on a shelf. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805831

SOLORZANO LATE NIGHT PIZZA

License Type: Food

6574 SUPERIOR AVE , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3652992

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6903397

TACO BELL 17290

License Type: Food

4460 S HWY 17-92 , CASSELBERRY 32707

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3646352

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.- Back door blocked with trash. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6501026

SCHMAGEL'S BAGELS

License Type: Food

69 HYPOLITA ST , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32084

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3684989

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed grease laden vapors in cooking area and no hood present. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6502535

CLEAN EATZ

License Type: Food

140 LITTLE CYPRESS RD STE 101 , ST. JOHNS 32259

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3602678

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked by cart.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7000657

FIESTA GRANDE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

3647 KIESSEL RD , THE VILLAGES 32163

Insp Date: 12/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3615292

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryer in cook line used to fry tortillas not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 12/20/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406465

LITTLE CAESARS

License Type: Food

328 E NEW YORK AVE , DELAND 32724

Insp Date: 12/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3684344

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406957

BJ'S RESTAURANT & BREWHOUSE 500

License Type: Food

2514 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 12/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3644632

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-03-4

Cardboard boxes with glasses present in water heater room . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406422

LA FIESTA CANTINA

License Type: Food

3785 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3686131

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-extinguisher in back near back door in overcharge/red zone **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-19: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/20/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406422

LA FIESTA CANTINA

License Type: Food

3785 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 12/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3686131

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-extinguisher in back near back door in overcharge/red zone **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.